July 9, 2008
LM3421, LM3423
N-Channel Controllers for Constant Current LED Drivers
General Description
The LM3421/LM3423 devices are versatile high voltage LED
driver controllers. With the capability to be configured in a
Buck, Boost, Buck-Boost (Flyback), or SEPIC topology, and
an input operating voltage rating of 75V, these controllers are

20-Lead TSSOP EP
NS Package Number MXA20A
Ordering Information
Order Number Spec. Package Type NSC Package
Drawing
Supplied As
LM3421MH NOPB TSSOP-16 EP MXA16A 92 Units, Rail
LM3421MHX NOPB TSSOP-16 EP MXA16A 2500 Units, Tape and Reel
LM3423MH NOPB TSSOP-20 EP MXA20A 73 Units, Rail
LM3423MHX NOPB TSSOP-20 EP MXA20A 2500 Units, Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
LM3423 LM3421 Name Function
1 1 VIN
Power supply input (4.5V-75V). Bypass with 100nF capacitor to AGND as close to the device